

Session No.211/2024

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order no.02
dated 20-07-24.

Accused (2) namely Subhash Barman & Jaypal Barman on court bail are present by filing haziras. They also files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Perused the case record. Ld. P.P. is present in court and he has been handed over the brief copy of the case record on proper endorsement.

Heard both sides. The interim bail of the accused persons are hereby confirmed.

Fix 13-08-24 for appearance of all the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & cortd. By
me.
Session Judge, Malda

Session Judge, Malda.