

**Sessions Case No. 211/2024**

Regd. 211/2024

CNR No. WBML01-004303-2024

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 08

Dt. 14-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Subhas Barman and Jaypal Barman on court bail  
are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. i/c. is present in court and files memo of  
appearance.

Ld. Defense counsel is also present.

Ld. P.P. i/c. submits that no witness is present.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 08-09-2025 for evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. & Cortd.  
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.